# **Market Announcement**



9 September 2022

## Big River Gold Ltd (ASX: BRV) – Suspension from Quotation

#### Description

The securities of Big River Gold Ltd ('BRV') will be suspended from quotation at the close of trading on Friday, 9 September 2022 under Listing Rule 17.2, following lodgement of the Supreme Court of Western Australia orders with ASIC approving the scheme of arrangement by which Aura Minerals Inc. will acquire, through its wholly owned subsidiary Borborema LLC, all of the issued shares in BRV.

#### **Issued by**

Nikki Ciavatta Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



9 September 2022

Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

### **REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION**

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2 Big River Gold Limited (**Company**) (ASX: BRV) requests a voluntary suspension of trading of all securities of the Company to apply with effect from close of trading on Friday, 9 September 2022, or otherwise, immediately.

The Company proposes that the following description could be used in relation to the suspension:

The securities of Big River Gold Ltd ('BRV') have been suspended from quotation with effect from close of trading on Friday, 9 September 2022 under Listing Rule 17.2, following lodgement of the Supreme Court of Western Australia orders with ASIC approving the scheme of arrangement pursuant to which Borborema LLC, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Aura Minerals Inc. (TSX: ORA, B3: AURA33), will acquire all of the shares in BRV.

The Company provides the following information for the purposes of Listing Rule 17.2:

- a) As announced today, the Company has lodged orders of the Supreme Court of Western Australia with ASIC approving the scheme of arrangement pursuant to which Borborema LLC, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Aura Minerals Inc. (TSX: ORA, B3: AURA33), will acquire all of the shares in BRV.
- b) The suspension is to continue until the Company is delisted from the ASX, following implementation of the approved scheme of arrangement, which is expected to occur on or about 20 September 2022.
- c) The Company is not aware of any reasons why the voluntary suspension should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

This request has been authorised by the Executive Chairman of Big River Gold Limited

Yours sincerely

Andrew Beigel Company Secretary

Big River Gold Limited ABN: 94106641963